Revised on 4/16/2024

Merrimack School District/SAU 26
School Board Special Meeting
Preliminary Agenda (Revised)
April 18, 2024
Merrimack Town Hall — Matthew Thornton Room

6:00 p.m. PUBLIC SESSION

6:00 p.m. 1. CALL TO ORDER and PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

6:05 p.m.

6:20 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

8:45 p.m.

9:00 p.m.

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

ADMINISTRATION’S PRESENTATION ON PROPOSED
2024-25 BUDGET REDUCTIONS

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON THE ADMINISTRATION’S
PROPOSED BUDGET PRESENTATION

5. SCHOOL BOARD’S DISCUSSION AND VOTE ON

(62}

2024-25 BUDGET REDUCTIONS

. PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS

. ADJOURN

Lori Peters

Lori Peters

Everett Olsen

Lori Peters

Lori Peters

Lori Peters

Lori Peters



