Merrimack School District/SAU 26 School Board Special Meeting Preliminary Agenda (Revised) April 18, 2024 Merrimack Town Hall – Matthew Thornton Room

6:00 p.m. PUBLIC SESSION

6:00 p.m.	1.	CALL TO ORDER and PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	Lori Peters
6:05 p.m.	2.	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION	Lori Peters
6:20 p.m.	3.	ADMINISTRATION'S PRESENTATION ON PROPOSED 2024-25 BUDGET REDUCTIONS	Everett Olsen
7:30 p.m.	4.	PUBLIC COMMENTS ON THE ADMINISTRATION'S PROPOSED BUDGET PRESENTATION	Lori Peters
7:45 p.m.		SCHOOL BOARD'S DISCUSSION AND VOTE ON 2024-25 BUDGET REDUCTIONS	Lori Peters
8:45 p.m.	6.	PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS	Lori Peters
9:00 p.m.	5.	ADJOURN	Lori Peters